Its legal name is 
"SOLVAY." It is a corporation making or having made a public offering. 

FOR  � AGAINST � ABSTAIN � 
2.Article 6
Due to the disappearance of bearer shares, it is proposed to replace the text of this article by the text below: 
"§1.These eighty-four million, seven hundred one thousand and one hundred thirty three (84,701,133) shares without par value are entirely liberated. 
They are dematerialized or registered as permitted by the law. Their holder may, at any time, request conversion of the shares into dematerialized 
shares (at the holder’s cost) or into registered shares (without charge).

[...]

to 200 EUR and therefore to replace the text of the first and second paragraphs of this article by the following text: 
"1° The Board of Directors is authorized to acquire shares of the company for a five-year period starting on the date of the General Shareholders’ 
meeting on May 13, 2014, up to a maximum of sixteen million, nine hundred forty thousand (16,940,000) shares, at a unit price between twenty euro 
(20 EUR) and two hundred euro (200 EUR). 
2° The shares thus acquired may, without prior authorization of the General Shareholder’s meeting, be alienated by the Board of Directors under 
conditions that it determines, in conformity with the law."

[...]

divestment or sale, in any form whatever, representing an enterprise value of at least two billion euros (2,000,000,000 EUR) or generating either sales 
of at least two billion euros (2,000,000,000 EUR), or a contribution to the group’s operating results of at least two hundred fifty million euros 
(250,000,000 EUR)." 

FOR  � AGAINST � ABSTAIN � 
15.Article 25 

It is proposed to replace the text of this article with the following text: 
"The company is represented, in its activities and at law, by two board members acting together, of whom one is the Chairman of the Board and/or a